Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 8

MODIFICATIONS OF THIS ACT IN ITS APPLICATION TO NORTHERN IRELAND

- 44 (1) In section 64(3) for "England and Wales" substitute "Northern Ireland".
  - (2) Omit section 64(4).
  - (3) In section 64(5)(a) omit the words from ", the British" to the end.
  - (4) In section 64(8)—
    - (a) omit the definitions of "British Transport Police", "Royal Parks Constabulary" and "United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority Constabulary";
    - (b) in the definition of "the 1947 Act" at the end add "as it applies both in relation to the Crown in right of Her Majesty's Government in Northern Ireland and in relation to the Crown in right of Her Majesty's Government in the United Kingdom";
    - (c) in the definition of "fire brigade" for the words from "means" to the end substitute "has the same meaning as in the Fire Services (Northern Ireland) Order 1984";
    - (d) in the definition of "prison officer" for the words from "means" to the end substitute "means any individual who holds any post, otherwise than as a medical officer, to which he has been appointed under section 2(2) of the Prison Act (Northern Ireland) 1953 or who is a prison custody officer within the meaning of Chapter III of Part VIII of the Criminal Justice and Public Order Act 1994";
    - (e) in the definition of "service for purposes of a Minister of the Crown or government department" at the end add "or service as the head of a Northern Ireland department".